damages, compensation or otherwise in respect of the Subscription.

Completion of the Subscription

Completion of the Subscription will take place on the next business day following the fulfillment of
the above conditions or such other day as agreed by the Vendor and the Company. As the Subscription
constitutes a connected transaction of the Company, if the Subscription is not completed within �4 days
after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement i.e. 3 June 2009, shareholders’ approval will
be required for the Subscription and the relevant provisions of the Listing Rules in relation to connected
transaction will apply, unless otherwise waived by the Stock Exchange. Further announcement will be
made if this occurs.

- 8 -

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Placing and the Subscription will be
as follows:

  Immediately after Immediately after
  completion of the Placing completion of the Placing
Shareholders Current but before the Subscription and the Subscription
 Number of  Number of  Number of
  Shares %  Shares %  Shares %

The Vendor and its concert parties 3,762,759,000 57.98 2,962,759,000 45.65 3,532,759,000 50.04
TOSCA fund and its associate �,�32,570,000 �7.45 �,�32,570,000 �7.45 �,�32,570,000 �6.04
Directors 2,270,000 0.03 2,270,000 0.03 2,270,000 0.03
Placees – – 800,000,000 �2.34 800,000,000 ��.34
Other public Shareholders �,592,�56,450 24.53 �,592,�56,450 24.53 �,592,�56,450 22.55

Total 6,489,755,450 �00.00 6,489,755,450 �00.00 7,059,755,450 �00.00

After completion of the Placing, the shareholding percentage of the Vendor and parties acting in
concert with it will decrease from approximately 57.98% to approximately 45.65%. Immediately upon
completion of the Subscription, the shareholding of the Vendor and the parties acting in concert with
it in the Company will increase from approximately 45.65% to approximately 50.04%. As the Vendor
and parties acting in concert with it have not held more than 50% of the voting rights in the Company
for a continuous �2-month period immediately prior to the date of the Placing and Subscription